"PUBLIC NOTICE"

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a meeting of the Plaquemines Parish Council as the Sole Governing Authority of the Plaquemines Port, Harbor & Terminal District will be held at the Pointe-a-la-Hache Courthouse Council Chambers, 18055 Highway 15, Pointe-a-la-Hache, Louisiana, and live streamed on YouTube on Thursday, May 27, 2021, at 3:00 p.m., as per Agenda for a meeting of Thursday, May 27, 2021, attached.

There will no longer be a COVID seating limit for meetings. All seats will be made available for use; however, a face mask MUST be worn at all times. Also, the process of public comment through email is hereby discontinued.

This meeting will be streamed live on YouTube at the below link: https://youtu.be/TDYBBieHAW0

Plaquemines Parish Council as the Sole Governing Authority of the Plaquemines Port, Harbor & Terminal District

Kim M. Toups, Secretary

AGENDA FOR THE MAY 27, 2021 MEETING OF THE PLAQUEMINES PARISH COUNCIL, AS THE SOLE GOVERNING AUTHORITY OF THE PLAQUEMINES PORT, HARBOR & TERMINAL DISTRICT, 3:00 P.M. POINTE-A-LA-HACHE COURTHOUSE COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 18055 HIGHWAY 15, POINTE-A-LA-HACHE, LOUISIANA ALSO STREAMED LIVE ON YOUTUBE AT THE BELOW LINK:

https://youtu.be/TDYBBieHAW0

There will no longer be a COVID seating limit for meetings. All seats will be made available for use; however, a face mask MUST be worn at all times. Also, the process of public comment through email is hereby discontinued.

- 1. Roll Call, Prayer, and Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2. Executive Session
- 3. Status Report by the Executive Port Director
 - a. Financial Report/Budget to Actual
- 4. Bids and Advertisements
 - a. A Resolution authorizing the acceptance of bids for a Used River Barge for docking the Plaquemines Port, Harbor and Terminal District vessels; and otherwise to provide with respect thereto.
 - b. A Resolution authorizing the acceptance of bids for a Mobile Maritime Domain Security Trailer for the Plaquemines Port, Harbor and Terminal District; and otherwise to provide with respect thereto.
- 5. Introduction of Ordinances and Resolutions
- 6. Ordinances and Resolutions on Second Reading and Final Passage:
 - a. Ordinances and Public Hearings pursuant to Article 6, Section 6.01 E of the Plaquemines Parish Charter: NONE
 - b. A Resolution adopting new and updated policies of the Plaquemines Port, Harbor & Terminal District's, specifically a Policy on Policies, Code of Ethics & Workplace Conduct, Procurement and Public Works Policy and Telecommuting Policy. (DEFERRED & CARRIED OVER FROM 4-22-21) COMMISSIONER NEWBERRY
 - c. A Resolution approving and authorizing Richie Blink, Port Chairman; Maynard J. Sanders, Port Executive Director; and Chambrel Riley-Williams, Port Director of Finance to execute a Louisiana Compliance Questionnaire to Camnetar and Company, CPA's; and otherwise to provide with respect thereto. C0MMISSIONER BLINK
 - d. An Ordinance to amend and as amended the Plaquemines Parish Port, Harbor & Terminal District 2021 Operating Budget of Revenue and Expenditures; and otherwise to provide with respect thereto. COMMISSIONER BLINK
 - e. A Resolution authorizing Maynard J. "Sandy" Sanders, Executive Director of the Plaquemines Port, Harbor & Terminal District to amend agreement with Mercury Public Affairs; and otherwise to provide with respect thereto. COMMISSIONER NEWBERRY

7. New Business

- a. Introduction of Resolutions wherein suspension is being sought:
 - 1) A Resolution authorizing Maynard J. "Sandy" Sanders, Executive Director of the Plaquemines Port, Harbor & Terminal District to execute an agreement with Sustainability Partners; and otherwise to provide with respect thereto. COMMISSIONER NEWBERRY
- 8. Approval of the April 22, 2021, meeting minutes.